

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14417/2013  
(From the judgment and order dated 27/02/2013 in OSA No. 103/2013 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

R. RAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. VENKITAPATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Bhaskaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Narayan, Sr. Adv.  
For RR 1 Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For RR2 & 3 Mr. T.R. Andhiyarujina, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Elam, Adv.

For RR 4 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Balraj, Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| List the matter on 10th September, 2013.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER