

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14417/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2013 in OSA No.103/2013
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. RAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. VENKITAPATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay on behalf of respondent No. 1
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayana, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the parties stated that there has been a settlement between the parties and the terms of the settlement are as follows:

1. The learned Arbitrators are requested to give an award in the matter of arbitration among the Partners of Dinamalar (firm) within a period of three months from today in respect of the 45 issues framed by the proceedings of the Arbitral Tribunal dated 18-07-2007.
2. After the passing of the aforesaid award mentioned in Para 1 (above) the same learned Arbitrators will take up the issue as to the dissolution of the firm and decide it as per procedure evolved by them within two months thereafter.
3. The learned Arbitrators may also be requested to consider a lump sum fee for the arbitration referred to in Para 2 (above).

In view of the settlement as aforesaid between the parties, we dispose of this special leave petition in terms of the settlement as recorded above.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER